ak Park Elementary School District 97

970 Madison = Oak Park = lllinois = 60302 = ph: 708.524.3000 » fax: 708.524.3019 = www.op37.org

TO: Dr. Carol Kelley, Superintendent of Schools

FROM: Therese M. O'Neill, Assistant Superintendent for Finance & Operations
RE: Bid Package #2 — Administration Building

DATE: September 8, 2015

At the August 25, 2015 meeting, the Board reviewed Bid Package #2, inclusive of $306,709 of
alternate deductions. Since that time, the Administration and its professionals, STR Partners and
Bulley & Andrews, have sought to find further efficiencies in the proposed total direct construction
cost of $7,025,441* (previously $7,022,090). We have chosen to reject (at our August 25, 2015
meeting) the Metal Panel bid of $395,670 and go out to rebid and, as of Thursday, September 3,
2015, we have been told that six vendors have verbally indicated they will respond to the rebid. We
are recommending rejection of the Air Barrier bid this evening in hopes of deriving greater efficiencies
and, as shgp drawings are developed, we are expecting to find some additional
reductions/efficiencies in our Millwork bid amount ($265,872).

We are recommending rejection of the Painting Bid from All Tech Decorating in the amount of
$46,780 because our Senior Director of Buildings & Grounds and | strongly believe we have the
inside manpower and existing equipment to dedicate to this project. Two of our current employees
(one Maintenance employee and one Custodial staff member) are former employees of the firm which
bid this work and they are licensed, union painters. Our maintenance employee is a 30-year veteran
of the painting industry. We will need to employ a sub in place of our custodial staff member and
purchase the necessary paint, which will be acquired at a discount due to our staff members being
union painters. We have further built in contingency dollars in the event additional outside staff are
required but, at this point in time, we are convinced this work can be managed by our two employees.
We will not save $46,780 but believe we can minimally save at least $20,000 by having our in-house
staff take on this project. This was completely vetted with our professionals and they further support

this recommendation. We will, at this point, continue to carry the $46,780 as a place holder in our
overall construction budget.



Attached are two pages which delineate the summary of all contracts being recommended for award
and rejection by trade, vendor and dollar amount. Behind that are the individual sheets specific to
each trade delineating all the specifics associated with each bid (number of vendors solicited, number
of vendors who chose to bid, dollar amounts, etc.

We are recommending award of bids in the total amount of $4,980.021 and rejection of five bids
totaling $105,180; however those rejected dollar amounts still need to be carried as part of the overall
project because this work will have to be performed, either with rebid dollars or negotiated amounts,
given that three of the five were under the bid threshold of $25,000. Further, we will be opening the
Metal Panel Bid on September 14, 2015 and we are still attempting to finalize a date for a meeting
between District 97 and the Village of Oak Park regarding the proposed amendment to the IGA.

Between August 25, 2015 and today, George Beach, Chair of FAC, and two other members of FAC
reviewed the Bid Package #2 materials. In summary, they agree that rebidding the metal panel is the
‘right course of action” and support our decision not to accept the alternates as noted in the
presentation: “Based upon our understanding of the District's goal to provide a 50-year building,
these alternates do not appear to add long term value for the building.” They suggested that, if the
metal panel rebid does not render the results desired, that we re-evaluate Alternate #12 (Panel
Partition), #15 (Wall Paneling), and/or #17 (Height of Building).

Our professionals, both from STR Partners and Bulley & Andrews, will be present Tuesday evening if
any further questions/concerns need to be addressed.

% This number changed from August 25, 2015 because what was originally bid ($10,419) could
not be accepted and the bid for the higher amount ($13,770) had to be accepted.

tmo

attachments



FOR DECISION

September 8, 2015

AGENDA ITEM:

SUBJECT: Award of Bid Package #2 — Administration Building

MOTION: That the Board of Education of Oak Park District 97 award Bid Package # 2
contracts, specific to the Administration Building, as follows:

Trade

Landscaping
Fencing

Pavers

Masonry
Miscellaneous Metals
Rough Carpentry
Millwork

Roofing

Doors & Hardware
Glass & Glazing
Drywall |
Fabric Wall Panels
Acoustical Tile
Ceramic Tile
Flooring

Toilet Accessories
Toilet Partitions
Operable Partitions
Window Treatments
Elevators

Plumbing

Fire Protection
HVAC

Temperature Controls
Electrical

Company

Atrium Landscaping
Action Fence

LPS Pavement

J & E Duff

Phoenix Welding
PCI

Cain Millwork
Sullivan Roofing
Block Iron
Architectural Glassworks
PO

Huff Company
E&K

Bourbon Tile
Johnson Flooring
Prestige Distribution
Prestige Distribution
Hufcor

Insolar

Thyssen Krupp
Ewing Doherty

K & S Automatic Sprinkler
Quality Control
Precision Control
McWilliams Electric

TOTAL BID AWARD

Dollar Amount

37,962
24 670
47,650

457,500
34,250
85,800

265,872

214,400

103,325

672,340

| 424,200
13,770
85,000
67,140

117,600
13,626
13,660
43,879
30,625
69,700

300,700
76,985

802,780

143,970

832.617

$4,980,021; and,

[ R R iR R R i Rt B R e R R s R R R e R Rl ]



Reject the following submitted bids:

Irrigation IM TIrrigation $ 11,000
Asphalt Glander Paving $ 17,400
Waterproofing JP Larson $ 5,000
Air Barrier BOFO $ 25,000
Painting All Tech Decorating $ 46,780

as recommended by our architect, STR Partners, our construction management firm,
Bulley & Andrews, and by the Superintendent of Schools as outlined in her memorandum
to the Board dated September 8, 2015.



BULLEY & ANDREWS Bid Package 2 Recommendations

Project D97 Administration Building 9/3/2015
Location 260 W. Madison Street
Ozak Park, IL

Owner Elementary School District 97
Architect STR Partners

B Award

d(E 0 d 0

Landscaping Atrium Landscaping $37,962
Fencing Action Fence 524,670
Pavers LPS Pavement 547,650
Masonry J&E Duff $457,500
Misc. Metals Phoenix Welding $34,250
Rough Carpentry PCI 585,800
Millwork Cain Millwork $265,872
Roofing Sullivan Roofing $214,400
Doors & Hardware Block Iron $103,325
Glass & Glazing Architectural Glassworks $672,340
Drywall PC $424,200
Fabric Wall Panels Huff Compay $13,770
Acoustical Tile E&K $85,000]
Ceramic Tile Bourbon Tile $67,140
Flooring Johnson Flooring $117,600(
Toilet Accessories Prestige Distribution $13,626
Toilet Partitions Prestige Distribution $13,660
Operable Partitions Hufcor $43,879
Window Treatments Insolar $30,625
Elevators Thyssen Krupp $69,700
Plumbing Ewing Doherty $300,700
Fire Protection K&S Automatic Sprinkler $76,985
HVAC Quality Control $802,780
Temperature Controls  |Precision Controls $143,970
Electrical McWilliams Electric $832,617
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17-FinalClean

BULLEY & ANDREWS SCOPE SHEET
BUILDING: D97 Administralion Building Bid Due 8/10/2015

LOCATION 260 W, Madison Street COWEID 2nd Low Estimate
ARCH: STR B&APlug# [CONTRACTADDRESS |BID
OWNER: Oak Park Elementary School Dis 0 |B&A 0 11.000 Jzero error | § -
APPROVED CONTRACTOR

Name B&A Conslr_Clean |Impression CI_|Integrity Clean.

Address

Conlact

Phone

QUOTED PRICE 11,000 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL] 11,000 |no bid no bid no bid

DESCRIPTION
Alternales Only (.01 or .02)
Bid
22,000sf 11,000

eight
tax
install

B&A Add
Addendum Acknowledgement Date
Bid Package 1 - Addendum #1 71212015

Bid Package 2 - Addendum #2A 8/5/2015




19-Landscaping

BULLEY & ANDREWS SCOPE SHEET
BUILDING: D97 Administration Building Bid Due 8/10/2015

LOCATION: 260 W. Madison Street CGW BID Znd Low Estimare
ARCH: STR B&A Piug #
OWNER: Oak Park Elementary School Dis| 0 fAtrium 0| 3 Clauss Bros 531
APPROVED CONTRACTOR
::gwe [Clauss Bros  [Auum Beary Landsc |Classic Lands. [Countryside  |Landscape Co |Maore Robert EBL  |Sebert Thormapple  [Wnaren intars
ress
Contact
Phone
QUOTED PRICE| _ 53.161 37,062 0 [} [ [} 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL| 53,161 37,962 [no bid no bid no bid no bid no bid no bid no bid no bid no bid no bid
DESCRIPTION
[Alternates Only (.01 or .02)
|Bid 53,181 25676
planting soil mix (140cy) included 12,286
mulch (12cy) mcluded 18CY
sod (2,200 s0) included 2200 SF
2 5" Armstrong Maple (6) included 6 included
35" American Linden (5) included 5 inlcuded
Dwarf Mugo Pine (18-39) included
\Vernal (-7 included [ 7included
Hydrangea (45-50) included | 45 included
Spirea (14-39) included [ 14 inlcuded
Viburnum (3-3') included | 3inlcuded
Aulumn Moor Grass (146-1g) included | 145 included
Bloody Cransbill (20-1g) included | 44 included
Cheyenne Sky (88-1g) included [ 153 included
Catminl(81-1g) included | &0 included
Wild Ginger (60) included | 60 included
Siberian Squill (1,130) included {1130 included|
Irrigation system extluded |ADD $19,140
Bid Bond yes no
frejght
iax
install yes
B&A Add
Addendum Acknowledgemeni Date
Bid Fackage 1- Addendum #1 77272015
|Bid Fackage 2 - Addendum #2A 81572015 yes no




20-Irrigation

BULLEY & ANDREWS SCOPE SHEET

BUILDING: D97 Administration Building Bid Due 8/10/2015
LOCATION 260 W. Madison Street BID Znd Low Estimate
ARCH: STR B&APlug# [CONTRACTADDRESS |BID T
OWNER: Oak Park Elementary School Dig 0 [JM Irrigation| 0 17,400 |zero error 3 =
AFFRO
Name WM Irrigation  [McCann Lawn |Aquamist Becmar Halloran Muellermist  |Rainmakers
Address
Contact
Phone
QUOTED PRICE|[ 17,400 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL| 17,400 |no bid no bid no bid no bid no bid no bid
DESCRIPTION
[Alternates Cnly (.01 or .02)
Bid 17,400
[Site irrigation
freight
[tax
[install
|_B&A Add
Addendum Acknowledgement Date
Bid Package 1 - Addendum #1 71212015
Bid Package 2 - Addendum #2A 8/5/2015




25-Fence

BULLEY & ANDREWS SCOPE SHEET
BUILDING: D97 Administration Building Bid Due 8/10/2015
LOCATION 260 W. Madison Street COWBID Znd Low EStimate
ARCH: STR B&A Plug # [ADDRESS _|BID
OWNER: Oak Park Elementary School Dis! 0 fAction 0 44,330 [Midwest § 47837
APPROVED CONTRACTOR
Name Midwest Acticn BBF Dalton Fence [Fence Conn.
Address
Contact John Bell
Phone
_QUOTED FRICE 47,831 44330 0 0 0 0
TOTAL| 47,831 44,330 [no bid no bid no bid
|DESCRIPTION
Alternates Only (.01 or .02)
Bid 44,861 44,330
Furnish and inslall trash enclosure included included
Furnish and inslall ornamental fence at alley (approx 1507 included included
Furnish and install pipe bollards 2 included 5 included
Add 3 pipe bollards at east end 2,970 n/a
VE Alternale - provide cedar frash enclosure ILO of metal DED. $19,660
Bid Bond no yes
freight
tax
install
[B&A Add
Addendum Acknowledgement Date
Bid Package 1 - Addendum #1 71212015
Bid Package 2 - Addendum #2A 8/572015 yes yes




26-Asphalt

BUIIEY/8YAN DR EW SIS 0 R S i

BUILDING: D97 Administration Buiiding Bid Due 8/10/2015

LOCATION 260 W. Madison Slreet TOW EID 2nd Low Estimate

ARCH: STR B&APlug# |[CONTRACIADDRESS |BID

OWNER: Oak Park Elementary School Dis 0 [Glander 0 19,000 |zeroc error | §

APPROVED CONTRACTOR
Name Glander Bigane Beverly Arrow Road
Address
Contact
Phone
QUOTED PRICE] 19,000 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL 19,000 [no bid no bid no bid

DESCRIPTION

Alternates Only (.01 or .02)

Bid 19,000

Palch at street tie ins included

4" White thermoplastic pavement markings at parking lol included

Provide oil based traffic paint in lieu of thermoplastic ED. $2,000

Patch street openings per VOP resloration 8/C5.0 inlcuded

Patch alley per VOP restoration requirements included

Mill and grind asphalt at alley and restore included

Remove and restore street pavement al curb included

freight

ax

install

|B&A Add

Addendum Acknowledgement Date

Bid Package 1 - Addendum #1 71212015

Bid Package 2 - Addendum #2A 8/572015




27-Pavers

BULLEY & ANDREWS SCOPE SHEET
BUILDING: D97 Administration Buil

ding : Bid Due 8/10/2015
LOCATION 260 W. Madison Street BID 2nd Low Estimate
ARCH: STR B&A Plug # ONTRACTOR|[ADDRESS  |BID
OWNER: Oak Park Elementary School Disf 0 |LPS Pavement 0] 130,875 |CR Schmidt[ § 131,900
APPROVED CONTRATTO

Name CR Schmidit LPS Pavement [American Brick|Brickman

Address

Contact Brian Simmons

Phone

QUOTED PRICE] 131,900 130,875 0 0 0 0
TOTAL 131,900 130,875 [no bid no bid

[DESCRIPTION
Allernates Only (.01 or .02)
Bid 131,800 130,875
Furnish and install vehicular permeable pavers al parking lol 7,130 SF 7,130 SF
Furnish and install Eco-Line w/ Umbriano finish inc inc
Provide setting bed inc inc
ALT Option 1 Eco-Priora Standard DED. $88,400 [DED. $92,125
ALT Option 2 Eco-Priora Premier DED. $82,000 |DED. $83,225
ALT Option 3 Eco-Line Premier DED. $62,000 |DED. §71,975
freight
tax
install
Bid Bond yes yes
B&A Add
Addendum Acknowledgement Date
Bid Package 1 - Addendum #1 7/2/2015
Bid Package 2 - Addendum #2A 8/5/2015 yes yes




30-Masonry

BULLEY & ANDREWS SCOPE SHE
BUILDING: D37 Administration Building Bid Due 811072015

LOCATION 260 W. Madison Street COWBID 2nd Cow
ARCH: STR JB&A Plug #
OWNER: Oak Park Elementary Schoot Di: 0 [Mike Cachey | 0] 538,000 FALSE 570,000
FAPPROVED CONTRACTOR
:ame [Mike Cashey A Hom Jimmy Z A-On Group __|J&E Dulf MPZ Masoriry |G Porter Crouch-Seranko _[hwanski MT Masonry Sanfratelilo
ddress
Contact Micha¢l Cachéy | Chff Horn James Zuidema | Marcin Wojtaszek |Dan | Zbigniew Pawlik
Phone
B00|  GI988E [ 466,580 ] 000 | 592500 570,000 ] [ 7
TOTAL 538,000 | 61988 [BIDERROR | 595000 | 592,500 | 570,000 |no bid no bid no bid no bid no bid
DESCRIPTION
Only (.01 or 02)
|Bid $33.000 614.888 463.380 590,000 587,500 565,000
F&I 8" CMU al elevalor shaft, mechanical room included inlcuded included included inlcuded
F&l 8" CMU at exterior walls included inlcuded included included inlcuded did
Furnish and install 4" face bnck at extenor walls included included included included included complele
Provide insulation, fluid applied air barrier. and flashing included included included included included bid scopé
Fumish and install T concrete masonry included intluded included included inlcuded sheet
Provide slteel drip edges included included included included included
Furnish and install precast planter coping on south elevation included included included included inlcuded
Furnish and install typical precast sills included inlcuded included included included
F&| rebar and grout for vertical reinforcing included included included included included
Furnish and install sleel angle per Delail 1/A9 1 included excluded included included excluded
Provide caulking of expansion joints included ncluded included included included
Include costto install onsite mock up for approval included included included included included
Furnish and install veneer stone at planters included excluded included included included
Install of lintels (intels provided by others) included included included included inclided
[All scaffolding for masonry scope of work included included included included included
Flashing, weéping. and vents pér drawings and specificationd  included included included included included
Brick ¢leaning upon included in¢luded included included included
ALT. #4 - Provide Aspen White Engobe Series Utility DED. $55,000|DED _$116,500 DED. $60,000| DED. $67.000 |DED. $135,000 DED $80.000
ALT. #17 - Reduce overall height of building DED_S$70.000] DED. $9650 | DED. 53,800 | DED. 58,100 | DED. 34,500 | DED. $6.000
freight
tax
install yes yes YES yes yes yes
Bid Bond yes yes yes YES Yes yés
[BEA Add
lasonry clip angle allowance 5.000 5,000 5.000 5.000 5,000 5,000
Addendum Acknowledgement Date
Bid Package 1 - #1 7212015
‘ﬁd Package 2 - Addendum #2A 8152015 y&s yes yes yes Yyes yés




32-MiscMtl

BULLEY & ANDREWS SCOPE SHEET
BUILDING: D97 Administration Building Bid Due 8/10/2015

LOCATION 260 W. Madison Street COWEID 2nd Low Bafifata
ARCH: STR B&A Plug# [CONTRACTADDRESS |BID
OWNER: Oak Park Elementary School Dis 0 |Phoenix Wel 0 34,250 |zeroerror | $ 5
APPROVED CONTRACTOR
Name Phoenix Weldr, [555 Inter Great Lakes  [MTH Induslries |RH Simpsen  [555 Design David Arch. Greal Lakes
Address
Contact
Phone
QUGTED FPRICE| 34,750 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL| 34,250 |no bid no bid no bid no bid no bid no bid no bid
DESCRIPTION
Alternates Only (.01 or ,02)
Bid 34,250
Stair railing millwork/melal railing system inc
|Miliwork panels at railing in millwork
Cane detection rail at Slair 2 included
Stair 1 and 2 handrails included
Steel handrail posts with welded bracket for wood panel included
[Metal handrails to be primed, field finished by others included
freight
tax
linstall
Bid Bond yes
B&A Add
Addendum Acknowledgement Date
Bid Package 1 - Addendum #1 7/2/2015
Bid Package 2 - Addendum #2A 81572015 yes




33-Carp

BULLEY & ANDREWS SCOPE SHEET
BUILDING: D37 Adminisiration Bullding Bid Due 810/2015

LOCATION 260 W Madison Streel OW BID 2nd Low Estimate
ARCH: STR B&A Plug #
OWNER:  Oak Park Elementary School Dis 0 [PCI | 0] 85,800 [Jade 586,41
APPROVED CONTRACTOR
Name [ade G Doherty O'Cannor GW Thiel M&E Constr__[RB Construct
Address
Contact
Phone
QUOTED PRICE| _ 85410 | 65.800 [ 0 0 0
TOTAL 86,410 85,800 [no hid no bid ne bid no bid no bid
DESCRIPTION
[Alternales Only (.07 or 02)
Bid 71,4710 70,800
F&I in wall wood blocking for millwork. toilet acc. & parti included included
Install wood doors at conference rooms: included included
Install hollow metal doors and frames included included
Install wood doars at offices and closels included included
install hollow metal frames al masonry walls included included
[Install hollow metal frames ai GWE paritions included included
Install toilet accessories included included
Fumish and install roof blocking included included
Fumish and install 5/8" fire treafed sheathing al roof parapet included included
Furnish and install wood blocking for window sill included included
Furmish and install window bucks included included
Inslall wood closet doors included ncluded
Provide in wall blocking for office fumiture excluded | excluded
Inslall door hardware on hollow metal doors and wood doors || included included
Closel 204a, provide continuous layer of plywood included included
Provide temporary weod railings at slairs and elevator shafl excluded included
nclude layoul of rough carpentry 1lems excluded | included
Provide lemporary wood slairs/ramps excluded excluded
Fumish and install wall backing for wall railings inclugded included
Grout HM frames for exterior doors and fire raled openings included included
Accepl delivery and install all appliances included included
Install markerboards and tackboards as indicaled included included
Insiall fire extinguisher extinguishers and fire cabinels included included
Provide wood BIocking for window treatments included included
freight
Lax
inslall
Bid Bond o yes
[B&A Add
Site safety carpenlry 10,000 10,000
Prolect adjacent roofs 5,000 5.000
Addendum Acknowledgement Date
Bid Package 1 - Addendum #1 71272015
Bid Package 2 - Addendum #2A 8/5/2015 yes yes
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34-Millwork

mposfte paneling per 0% and speciica
urnish at mslau tecephion desk with ransaciion counter and aluminum brachets
urnish and install sk B0 W) with xorel fabijc ind rece) N des!
Wmms and install Feplay rail Wil femoval A Taminaled ghass

] 0
I.DCATlﬂNZﬁﬁ W Madison Slr!!t [End Tow
ARGH: TR Iaupmga
OWNER:  Oak Park Elemantary School Dig 0 o G
APPROVED CONTRACTOR
'::;ne Wibstck_Jisernars vreos[Fmoanie W[ o Groue [umied Wiow [Fre Nesoe  [Amermean [cesract s [ores T T T TR R T
ress
Contact ey
Phane
nummmm T [ T T ]
T 387 3Tt (B robid — Jnobid— Jrobd — (i bid [ bE—moH 2. T T
Elernates Only {01 of 02
LR 30,475
UrTEh G ComposHe pane v Gifcatons inchuded | included
| incuded | included

Tnekx

urnish and install millwork at atenﬂl
urnish and instali mill at

inchided ncluded
uded

oom 116 Included incl

Furnish and nstalmulrwria:iﬁ EEla:-eanA included ]
Furnish and install plastc laminale millwork al Prnting 117:Wall Room 118 includ; ncluded
IF&T . lam_catinels with solid surface counlero and'ba Ksplazh at Lunch Room 2 Included ncluded
Urnish and | [ for Tafion inchided | inlcuded

Urnish and install solid woed chair rail af Execulive Cont

FETBamboo compaste panehing and solld wood picture rail tim at Bd RmiConf 123
-urrush and Install tacksurface at Mail 118 sauth wal

[ included | icluded

(—included | included

Freid Measur afﬂ TTIWGTR T S CONITACIDT
:urnlsgag Ing! SE Si@i% goor wraEE; ‘with xorel aE 3 EEIE VGGBEIIQT\ gesE
oVl cabinel A1 reguin lacations

edlice herghl of Soreront Fames ofall & nesalung Torh wa

[—inchided |
[DED 317.654 ]
[OED $72.350]

T
[ALT #1% - DELETE Work Stal-un205

[ inlcuded _[inc. abrc B O
included

[ inclded excluded
urmish and [fistall $0/d sulace windaw SIS per project dia Tnchided o3
T and laTwma pUaTdial sih rang o7 Sias T and Sar T | _incligea | n<luded
Fumish and install rrulmurkﬁu WWork Station lﬁs Tncluded meluded
Grmish and install $o7 & counter and backsplagh Al all TESUGORTE included included
[Fumish and install plastec iarmnal: vanity base cabinefs al restrooms included included
E1 phenoiic panels al resirooms, pet ProjEct dravange and Speciications wncluded ncluded
TBas panels Tor door. vwall panels. shelves at ywain forage closet | included | included
Tovige all Tequly urring, blocking elc [ included | weluded
T vide materals Ihat comply wil ualty standards. included ncluded
"urnish and install all cabinet hardware and accessones Tnduded |
rovide caulking/sealnt Tncladed eluded
ATl countertops to be provided wilh cut ouls Completed included nc]
‘urnish and install contlnuous selid surface stool al windows per SAS 1 included inclut
Furnish and install closet sheff and rods per dfavangs and speciications inlcuded inc]
[ included | included

5] i ;
m—v—rfgm—m amboo wood paneling at west wall of Lo 15, K
[ALT #16 - Add 4" high solid surface backsplash al IRese localions. ADDS 2141 | ADD 31045

eiahL yes Vs
yes yes
yes yes

Date

TRE2ONE
Bro2015 yes yes




35-Waterproof

BULLEY & ANDREWS SCOPE SHEET

BUILDING: D97 Administration Building Bid Due
LOCATION 260 W. Madison Street LOW BID nd Low Estimate
ARCH: STR B3A Plug# [CONTRACTADDRESS |BID
OWNER: Oak Park Elementary School Dis 0 [JP Larsen 0 5,000 [zero error $ -
APPROVED CONTRACTOR

Name P Larsen All Sealants  [Sager Kedmont Allied BOFQ Triumph

Address

Contact

Phone

QUOTED PRICE] 5,000 0 0 [1] 0 0 0
TOTAL] 5,000 [no bid no bid no bid no bid no bid no bid

DESCRIPTION
Alternates Only (.01 or .02)
Bid
Elevator pit waterproofing 1,200
Foundation wall dampproofing 3,800
freight
tax
install
B&A Add
Addendum Acknowledgement Date
Bid Package 1 - Addendum #1 71212015
Bid Package 2 - Addendum #2A 8/5/2015




36-AirBarrier

BULLEY & ANDREWS SCOPE SHEET
BUILDING: D97 Administralion Building

Bid Due 8/10/2015

LOCATION 260 W. Madison Sireet TOW BID 2nd Low Estimate
ARCH:  STR B&A Plug# [CONTRACTADDRESS [BID T
OWNER: Oak Park Elementary Scheol Dis 0 [B&A | O] 25500 [zero error |5 -

Name B BOFO Sager Allied

Address

Conlact

Phone

QUOTED PRICE| 25800 25,000 0 0 0
TOTAL 25,500 no bid no bid
[DESCRIPTION
[Alternates Only (.01 or 02)
Bid
15,000sf x 1.5 - remainder of building not behind brick 25,500 25,000
Addilional pncing by mason contractor
BID NOT
SUMBITTED
FROPERLY]

freight
tax
install
B&A Add
Addendum Acknowledgement Date
Bid Package 1 - Addendum #1 71212015
Bid Package 2 - Addendum #2A 8/5/2015




BULLEY & ANDREWS SCOPE SHEET

38-Roof

BUILDING: D97 Administration Building Bid Due 8/10/2015
LOCATION 260 W Madison Street TOW BID 2nd Low EStamase
ARCH: STR B&A Plug # T
OWNER: Oak Park Elementary School Digf 0 [Sulivan | O] 214,400 [Benn & Bro| $ 237 400
APPROVED CONTRACTOR
N:me ladler Jones & Cleary|Knickerbock _[Sullivan Benn & Bross [All American _[Ceno Tec EWOslon __ [Pine Rocfing _[Oisson____ |RE Burke A-1 Roafing
Address
Conlact Bill Claary
Phone
QUOTED PRIGE] 237,600 | 354437 47,105 | 214,400 | 237,400 0 [ i)
TOTALI 237,800 | 354,437 | 241105 [ 214,400 | 237,400 [nobid __ |no bid no bid no bid no bid no bid o bid
DESCRIPTICN
Alternates Only (.01 or .02)
Bid 204 800 321.437 208,105 181,400 204,400
[Furnish and install vapor barrier included included included inlcuded
Fumish and install 2 layers of 2.5" polysio included included included
Fumish and install apered saddle lud included included inlcuded
Fumish and install cover board incuded included included inlcuded
Fumish and install fully adhered TPO roofl brane included included included inlcuded
Fumish and install melal coping at roof parapet included included flashing inlcuded
Furmish and install tapered sumps al roof drains incl included included inlcuded
Fumish and inslall prefinished snap on fascia included included included inlcuded
Furnish and install louver pans excluded included
Furmish and inslall gutier and downspoul at penthouse included included included inlcuded
Furnish and inslall new roof hatch ncluded included included inlcuded
Furnish and install penthouse wall flashing included incluged included inlcuded
Fumnish and inslall pipe and vent penetration flashing included included included inlcuded
freight
tax
install
|Bid Bond yes yes yes yes yes
B&A Add
Temp roof 33,000 33,000 33,000 33.000 33,000
Addendum Acknowledg Date
Bid Package 1- Addendum #1 1122015
Bid Package 2 - Addendum #2A, 87512015 no yes yes yes yes




41-Mt1Panels

BULLEY & ANDREWS SCOPE SHEET
BUILDING: DS7 Administration Building Bid Due __ 8/10/2015

LOCATION 260 W. Madison Street COW BID 2nd Low Esrimate
ARCH:  STR B8APlug# [CONTRACTO[ADDRESS [BID I
OWNER: Oak Park Elementary School Dis| 0 [EWS | 0] 395670 |zeroerror [§ -
APPRO
Name EWS Metal Erectors |[Tuschall Eng. |Arch. Panel.  [Whiled Bros. [Boswell Metal Masters |Stuckey
Address u_
Contact Ryan Stojkovich
Phone
QUOTED PRICE 395,670 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL| 395,670 [no bid no bid no bid ho bid no bid no bid no bid
DESCRIPTION
Allernates Only (.01 or .02)
Bid 414,940
F&I 2" roul & return rainscreen composile panel syslem 1,1505F
F&I Longboard siding and soffit 2,850 SF
F&| acoustic wall panels at mech. Penthouse 600 SF
F&| etal wall panel system 1,220 SF
Furnish and install aluminum composite melal pane included
Furnish and install "longboard” wood grain aluminum siding included
Fumish and install ribbed metal panel at penlhouse included
Fumish and install Acoustic Barrier Wall included
Provide all framing associated with metal panels included
Furnish and install 3-1/2"x3-1/2"x1/8" aluminum angle excluded
Furmnish and install 3" rigid insulation Longboard enly
Provide scaffolding/hoisting as needed lo complete work included
Provide cleaning of panels afier installation. included
Provide all caulking and selants for this wark. included
Provide field measuring as required. included
Fumish and install extruded aluminum siding soffil included
Furnish and insiall aluminum composite panel fascia included
Provide 3" rain screen clip by Longboard included
Furnish and install aluminum composile metal panel at canopy[ _included
Furnish and install vertical framing al enclosure excluded
Furnish and install trash enclosure, panels only no vert. suppo|| (19,270)
freight
lax
inslall
Bid Bond yes
B&A Add
Addendum Acknowledgement Dale
Bid Package 1 - Addendum #1 71212015
Bid Package 2 - Addendum #2A 8/5/2015 yes




BULLEY & AND
BUILDING: D97 Administration Building
LOCATION 260 W. Madison Street

42-RoofTopPanels

Bid Due

8/10/2015

COW EID Znd Low
ARCH: STR B&APlug# |[CONTRACT
OWNER: Oak Park Elementary School Dis! 0 |zero error — |zero error ZEero error
Al ONTRACT
Name Huff Company
Address
Contact
Phone
"QUOTED PRICE|[ 156,685 0 0
TOTAL|
DESCRIPTION
Allernates Only (.01 or .02)
Bid 156,685
Acoustic barrier panel at Mechanical Enclosure inc
Solid ribbed metal panel enclosure inc
Perforaled ribbed metal panel enclosure inc
Cladding panels inc
Panel steel including verlical pieces inc
Installation inc
Wind load calculalions by cerlified PE inc
IMetal Panel between Penthouse and Enclosure inc
Bid Bond yes
freight
tax
install
B&A Add
Addendum Acknowledgement Date
Bid Package 1 - Addendum #1 71212015
Bid Package 2 - Addendum #2A 8/572016 yes




44 -DoorsHdw

BULLEY & ANDREWS SCOPE SHEET
BUILDING: D97 Administration Building Bid Due 8/10/2015

LOCATION 260 W. Madison Street COW BID Znd Low Estimate
ARCH: STR B&APlug# [|CONTRACTQADD BID
OWNER: Oak Park Elementary School Dis 0 [Block Tron 0] 116,090 [Chi. Doorwa| § 117,589 |
APPROVED CONTRACTO
Name Laforce Chi. Doorways |Block Iron Classic Hard. [llini Hardware |Frec. Metal
Address If
Contact [[ate Lohmueller [Barry Swidler |Cheryl Hetzel
Phaone
QUOTED PRICE| 122,688 117,589 116,090 0 0 0
TOTAL 122,688 117,589 116,090 |no bid no bid no bid
DESCRIPTION
Alternates Only (.01 or .02)
Bid 46,688 41,589 116,090
Furnish wood doors 67 included | 66 included] 68 included
Furnish hollow metal frames 34 included | 33 included] 33 included
Furnish pocket doors with corresponding hardware 1included | included
Furnish sliding door behind reception desk included included
Furnish hollow metal doors 27 included | 28 included| 29 included
Furnish all door hardware see allow. | see allow. | see allow.

ALT. #11 - Reduce height of office storefronts, delete fransoml| DED. $4,955|DED. $2981{DED. $3.265
ALT. #12 - Furnish door and frame at deleled operable partitid] ADD $840 |ADD $1,953] ADD $850

Reviewed all project drawings and specifications included included included
VE Allernate - Reduce hardware allowance DED. $9,500|DED. $9,500DED. $9,500
freight

tax

install

Bid Bond yes yes yes
B&A Add

Hardware Allowance 76,000 76,000 incl. in bid
Addendum Acknowledgement Date

Bid Package 1 - Addendum #1 77212015

Bid Package 2 - Addendum #2A 8/5/2015 yes yes yes




BULLEY & ANDREWS SCOPE'SHEET

45-Glass

BUILDING: D97 Administration Bullding Bid Due £/10/2015
LOCATION 260 W. Madison Street COWBID Znd Low Bar fans
ARCH:  STR B&A Plug # [CONTRACTO[ADDRESS (810
OWNER: Oak Park Elementary Scheol [is| 0 [AGW [ 0] 698,800 [Cake Shore 4
“APPROVED CONTRACTOR
Name (Gateway AGW = Lake Share’ .ﬂﬁ;nce Mid States MTH Industiies|Refiecticn Pnme Arch Chnstopher
Address
Contact
Phone
QUOTED PRICE|[ 729,500 698,800 833466 722,300 i 0
TOTAL] 729,500 698,800 833,466 | 722,300 [no bid no bid _ no bid no bid no bid no bid
DESCRIPTION
Alernates Only (.01 or .02)
Bid 729,500 698,800 833,466 722,300
[Furnish and insiall exterior curtan wall included included
[Furnish and nstall exienor storefronl openings included included
Fumnish and install exierior windows included included
Furnish and install exterior sunshade included included
Furnish and install slorefront for office fronis. Incl. non-rated glass included included
Furnish and install 1/4™ glass for wood display rail al corndore included included
Furnish and inslall bent metal flashing at sills per delails included included
Provide door hardware for all aluminum doors In Ihis scope of work included included
Furmsh and inslall all glass panels detailec included included
Include insulating vision glass. insul. glass with while fril, spandrel glass included included
Fumnish and install insulated alum slorefront systenr included included
Frovide insulaling accenl colored glass included inciuded
rovide shop drawings and submittals, included included
Field measuring of all openings. included included
Cleaning of windows afler inslallation included included
Include coordination of aluminum framing and wood doors and door hardware included included
Furnish and inslall mirrors for toilet rooms included included
|Furnish and install prefinished aluminum housing for roller shade excluded
ALT. #1 - Provide thermally improved storefront sysfem DED. 57,500 |DED. 10 excluded excluded
ALT #11 - Reduce height of Storefront frames of all offices along norih wal| DED 61.800 | DED $4,360 | DED. $3.705| excluded
(ALT #17 - Reduce overall height of building DED. §1,000 [ DED. $5.200{DED_ $11,222] excluded
reight
lax
mstall
Bid Bond yes yes yes yes
B&A Add
Addendum Acknowledgement Date
Bid Package T- Addendum #1 71272015
id Package 2 - Addendum #2A E/52075 yes yes n.a yes




BULLEY & ANDREWS SCOPE SHEET

BUILDING: D87 Administration Building

46-Drywall

Bid Due

8/10/2015

LOCATION 260 W Madison Street COWBID [2nd Low Estimate
ARCH:  STR B&A Plug#  |CONTRACTADDRESS [BID T
OWNER: Ozk Park Elementary School Dis 0 [PTT | 0] 4'24_.2'ﬁﬂ'lﬁro enor | 5 T
APPROVED CONTRACTOR
Name [Fci [RG Construct [Antte Aliance Dry  |Anning-John |Favia Vision Thorme Assoc_ [Kole Donerty Caliber
Address
Contact
Phone
QUOTED PRICE] 424200 0 0 [ 0
TOTAL[ 424,200 [no bid no bid no bid no bid no bid no bid no bid no bid no bid no bid
DESCRIPTION
[Alernates Only (01 or .02)
Bid 424.200
Furnish and inslall interior drywall partition assemblies included
Furmnish and install exterior framing and sheathing included
Fumish and install drywall ceilings as detailec included
Provide taping and sanding of all gypsum board surfaces included
Furnish and install in wall iInsulation included
Furnish and install cement backboard at ceramic lile locations included
Furmnish and install in wall sound attenualion, fire blanke’ included
Provide acoustical sealant at top and bottom of parimions included
All fire rated partitions to be anchered to underside of deck included
Provide control joints included
Provide STC rated partitions per specs
[Provide all rigid insulation, wall insulation, and sound ba included
Provide clean up of all debnis generated from their scope of wof| included
Furnish and inslall spray foam insulation at parapets included
Provide scaffolding for extenior framing. off lifts
|Provide mechanical enclosure curb per Sheet A5.4 included
Provide penthouse curb per Sheet A5 £ included
freignt
tax
inslall
Bid Bond yes
BE&A Add
[Addendum Acknowledgement Date
|Bid Package 1 - Addendum #1 77212015
|Bid Package 2 - Addendum #2A 81572015 yes




47-FabricWall

BULLEY & ANDREWS SCOPE SHEET

BUILDING: D97 Administration Building Bid Due 8/10/2015
LOCATION 260 W. Madison Street m Znd Low Estimate
ARCH: STR B&A Plug # [ADDRESS |BID
OWNER: Oak Park Elementary School Dis 0 [S&S Contra 0 10,419 [Huff Co. § 13,770
APPROVED CONTRACTOR

Name Huff Co. S&S Conlract |Airlile Alpine Just Rite Sound Sales

Address

Contact

Phone

QUOTED PRICE] 13,770 10,419 0 0 0 0
TOTAL 13,770 10,419 [no bid no bid no bid no bid
DESCRIPTION
Alternates Only (.01 or .02)
Bid 13,770 10,419
Board Room included included
Exec Conf Room included included
BID
NOT
SUBMITTED

freight PROPERLY
fax
install
Bid Bond yes no
B&A Add
Addendum Acknowledgement Date
Bid Package 1 - Addendum #1 71212015
Bid Package 2 - Addendum #2A 8/572015 yes 77




48-ACT

BULLEY & ANDREWS SCOPE SHEET

BUILDING: D97 Administration Building Bid Due 8/10/2015

LOCATION 260 W Madison Streel COWEID Znd Low EEtIRAre

ARCH:  STR B&A Plug# |CONTRACTADDRESS [BID T

OWNER: 0Oak Park Elementary Schocl Dis 0 [EBK | 0] 85,000 |PCI [$ 96,000

AFPROVED CONTRACTOR
Name [Fci E&K Vision RG Conslruct |Kole Just Rite Favia Aurtite Caliber Doherty
Address
Contact
Phone
QUOTED PRICE _ 95.000 85,000 0 0 0 0
TOTAL| 96,000 85,000 [no bid no bid no bid ho bid no bid no bid no bid no bid

DESCRIPTION

[Allernates Only (.01 or .02)

Bid — 95,000 85,000

Furnish and install ACT cedir;:_gs (18.500sf) included included

Furnish and install 2*-0"x2"-C" acoustical ceiling system included included

Provide acouslic bal insul_above susp. ceiling in Pnint Room || included included

All ceiling grids to be centered in rooms included included

Full coordination with MEPFP is required. excluded included

Provide attic slock of materials as required included included

freight

lax

install

Bid Bond yes yes

[B&A Add

[Addendum Acknowledgemenl Date

Bid Package 1 - Adderidum #1 712/2015

|Bid Package 2 - Addendum #2A 8572015 YEs yes




49-CerTile

BULLEY & ANDREWS SCOPE SHEET
BUILDING: D87 Administration Building Bid Due 8/10/2015

LOCATION 260 W. Madison Street TOW BID 2nd Low Estimate
ARCH:  STR B&A Plug # CONTRACTADDRESS [BID
OWNER: Oak Park Elementary School Dis 0 [Bourbon Tild 0 57,140 |DTI $ 72,350 |
APPROVED CONTRACTOR
Name [arch Conlr [Bourbon Tile  |DTI Lowery Mr Davids  |Trostrud
Address
Contact
Phone
QUOTED Wﬁ| 59,665 67,140 72,350 0 0 0
TOTAL|[BID ERROR 67,140 72,350 [no bid no bid no bid
DESCRIPTION
Alternates Only (.01 or .02)
Bid 54 665 62,140 66,100
Fumish and install ceramic tile and grout at the floor of toilet rooms included included included
Furnish and install ceramic tile and grout at the fixiure walls 10-0" AFF included included included
F&I ceramic wall tile al Calering 122, Printing 117, Lunch Room 219, and Workslation 20{[ included included 1,250
Furnish and install ceramic wall tile at drinking feuntain locations per corridor elevations excluded included inlcuded
Provide waterproof membrane at the ceramic tile floor areas included included inlcuded
Provide floor protection of own work, included included included
Provide minor floor prep. $800 incl. | included included
Provide attic stock of materials sa required included included included
Furnish and install ceramic tile wall base at all walls of restrooms included included included
Furnish and install ceramic wall tile at corridor electric water cooler locations excluded included included
ALT. #16 - Delete ceramic tile backsplashes PED. $2,579DED. $2,900DED. $4.700
Subcontractor to Provide Temporary Protection for Work included included inlcuded
freight
tax
install
Bid Bond yes no yes
B&A Add
Floor prep allowance 5,000 5,000 5,000
Addendum Acknowledgement Date
Bid Package 1 - Addendum #1 7/212015
Bid Package Z - Addendum #2A B8/5/2015 yes yes




50-Floor

BULLEY & ANDREWS SCOPE SHEET
BUILDING: D97 Administration Building Bid Due 8/10/2015

LOCATION 260 W. Madison Street [»] Znd Low Estimate
ARCH:  STR B&A Plug # —[BD |
OWNER:  Oak Park Elemenlary School Dis| 0 [Johnson | 0] 117,600 [Vortex $ 118,538
AFP'RUJEITEUN‘I’R!&'C‘I’UR—
Name M. Davids Flooring Resources  |Vorlex Johnson Noland Olde Towne | Superior Floor [PCI Flortech

Address

Contact

Phone

QUOTED PRICE 140,901 148,788 118,538 117,600 146,700 0 0

TOTAL] 140,901 148,186 118,538 117,600 146,700 [no bid no bid no bid

DESCRIPTION
Alternates Only (.01 or .02)
|Bid 130,901 148,186 118.538 117,600 146,700
Fumish and install carpet lile included BID included included included
Fumish and install VCT floor lile included NOT included included included
Furnish and install 4" vinyl base included SUBMITTED included included included
Furnish and install entry mats included PROPERLY included included | inclueded
|Fumish and install flooring Tor elevator included included included included
Provide allowance for floor prep excluded (10,000) (10,000) (10,000) (10.000)
Furnish and install all transitions. included included included inlcuded
Furnish all atlic stock materials as required included included included included
Furnish and install detectable warning inserls per Detail 3/A12, included included included included
Slair 1 per delail 4/A12.6 included
Stair 2 VT-4 per finish schedule included
freight
tax
insiall
Bid Bond yes no yes yes yes
B&A Add
Entry Mals incl. above incl. above incl_above |incl above [ incl. above
Floor Prep 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000
Woislure Miligation OT INCLUDED| NOT INCLUDED |NOT INCLUDEDDT INGLUDED T INCLUDED
Addendum Acknowledgement Date
Bid Package 1 - Addendum #1 71212015
Bid Package 2 - Addendum #2A 8/6/2015 no yes yes yes yes




51-Paint

BULLEY & ANDREWS SCOPE'SHEET
BUILDING: D87 Administration Building Bid Due 8/10/2015

LOCATION 260 W Madison Street TOW BID Znd Low Estimars
ARCH: STR B&A Plug # |
OWNER: Oak Park Elemenlary Schocl Dis 0 AT Tech 0] 55780 [Nauonal [|S 57,300
AP RACTOR
Name (Continental All Tech National Ascher A Grarer K&E |Brookdale Durango Triangle Decorat
Address
Conlact
Phane
QUOTED PRICE| 61500 55.760 57300 | 56,800 59,650 70,700 0 0 0
TOTAL| 61,500 55,760 67,300 | 56,800 | 59,850 70,700 |no bid no bid no bid
DESCRIPTION
Altemmales Only (.01 or .02)
Bid 61,500 59,260 57,300 58,800 59,850 70,700
Provide blockfill and finish for CMU walls included included included included included
Prime and fimsh interior walls and ceilings included ncluded included included included
Paint shop pnmed galvanized stee| lintals included included included ncluded included
[Pam shop pnmed galvanized rooftop screen wall sleel framing included included included included included
Painl exposed ceilings where no ACT is detailed included included included included included
Paint exposed MEPFP per drawings and specifciations Included included included Tncluded included
Paint elevator doors and frames included included included included included
[Faint shop primed closel wood doors excluded included included included included
Paint hollow metal doors Included included ncluded included included
Faint hollow melal frames included included included included included
Faint stairwell walls, stringers. and rails included included ncluded included included
Provide miner wall and/or subslrale preparation pricr to painting included included included included included
/All room finish and architectural drawing netes have been incorporaled included included included included included
Provide caulking of door frames to parfitons and column enclosures included included included at HM frame[ included
Il_-"amt metal glazing stops and metal louvers to malch final doorfframe finish included included included included Included
Furnish and install wallcovering at restrooms included included included included included
Wood doors 1o be prefinished included (3,500) included included
Painl steel for trash enclosure included included included included included
Provide seal concrele al rooms delailed included included included included
ALT. #6 - DELETE Bamboo wall paneling and provide painl ADD $250 | ADD $600 [ADD 51.580[ADD $1,275] ADD $250 | Al 500
ALT. #14 - Delete wall covering finish al toilet rooms DED $9,900[DED. $9.000/DED $8,000[DED. $1.479DED. 57,6300ED. $17.201
ALT. #15 - Delele Bamboo weod paneling of Lobby 10T and provide wall coveri[ADD $1,200]ADD 52,900[ADD $4.320| ADD 51,655/ ADD $1,100|ADD 52,600
ALT_#16 - Delete ceramic tile backsplashes. Provide paint al these locations. || ADD $500 | ADD 400 | ADD $350 o cost | ADD $200 | ADD $400
ALT. #17 - Reduce overall height of building DED $750 | DED $500 | no cost ne cost  [DED. $1.0500 no cosl
freight
lax
install
Bid Bond yes yes yes no yes no
|E&A Add
Addendum Acknowiedgement Dafe
Bid Package 1 - Addendum #1 71212015
Bid Package 2 - Addendum #2A 8/572015 yes yes yes YES yes no




52-Div10

BULLEY & ANDREWS/SCOPE/SHEET
BUILDING: DS7 Administration Building

Bid Due 8/10/2015
LOCATION 260 W, Madison Street LOWEID 2nd Low Eatimate
ARCH: STR B&A Plug# |JCONTRACTADDRESS [EID |
OWNER: Oak Park Elementary School Dis 0 fPrestige | 0] 13,626 Jzeroerror | § -
APPROVED T

Name [Comm Spec  [Prestige Interior Conc. [Carney ~ [Division 10

Address

Contact

Phene

QUOTED PRICE 3,878 13,626 8,750 [3] 0 0
TOTAL|BID OUT 13,626 [BID OUT [no bid no bid

DESCRIPTION
Alternates Only (.01 or .02)
|Bid 2378 14314 7250
Provide Bradley in fieu of Bobrick {2,188)
18" Grab Bars 5 included | 5 included
36" Grab Bars 5included | 5included | 5 included
42" Grab Bars 5included | 5included | 5 included
TP Holders 11 included| 11 included[ 11 included
Sanitary Napkin Disposals 7 included | 7 included | 7 included
Wasle receplacle S included | 5 included | 5 included
Soap Dispensers 13 included| 13 included] 13 included
Bathroom Signage 2 included | excluded
24x36 Mirror 1included [ 13 included
72x36 Mirror 5 inclyded
elecironic hand dryer 9 included [ 9included
Changing table 1in¢luded | 1 included
Napkin vendor 3 inclyded | 3 included
Coal hooks 12 included] 28 included
Mop and broom holder 2 included | 2 included
Marker and lack boards excluded
4x4 marker board excluded
6x4 marker board excluded
8x4 marker board excluded
4x4 lack board BID NOT | excluded
[freight SUBMITTED BID NOT
tax PROPERLY| SUBMITTED
install PROPERL
Bid Bond no yes no
B&A Add
Marker and lack boards 1,500 1,500 1,500
Addendum Acknowledgement Date
Bid Package 1 - Addendum #1 11212015
Bid Package 2 - Addendum #2A 8/5/2015 no yes no




BULLEY & ANDREWS SCOPE

53-ToiletPart
SHEET

BUILDING: D97 Administration Building Bid Due 8/10/2015
LOCATION 260 W. Madison Street LOW BID 2nd Low Estimate
ARCH: STR B3APlug# [CONTRACTADDRESS |BID
OWNER: Oak Park Elementary School Dis! 0 [Presfige 0 13,660 |zero error |
APPROVED CONTRACTOR
Name Preslige Comm Spec __|Interior Cone. [Camey
Address
Contact
Phone
QUOTED PRICE] 13,660 9,915 12,975 0 0
TOTAL 13,660 |[BID OUT |BID OUT |[no bid
|DESCRIPTION
Alternates Only {07 or .02)
Bid 13,660 4,915 12,975
Furnish and install toilet partitions 10 included 10 included
Provide field measuring included
Provide shop drawings included Bid Bid
Provide proper hardware included Not Not
Submitied | Submitted
Properly Properly
freight
|ax
install
Bid Bond yes
[BZA Add
premium for solid surface or SS 5,000
Addendum Acknowledgement Date
Bid Package 1 - Addendum #1 71212015
Bid Package 2 - Addendum #2A “8/5/2015 yes




55-OperablePartitions

BULLEY & ANDREWS SCOPE SHEET
BUILDING: D97 Administration Building Bid Due

8/10/2015
LOCATION 260 W. Madison Street LOW BID 2nd Low Estimate

ARCH:  STR IB&A Plug # CONTRACTORADDRESS [BID
7

OWNER: OQak Park Elementary School Dis 0 [Hufcor | .57,288 |Modemfold | $ 67,65
A NTRACTOR

Name Hufcor Modernfold Panelfold
Address
Contact [Mike Weiler Nick Schalmo
Phone [ 530-653-8800
— QUOTED PRICE]| 57,288 67,650 0 0 0
TOTAL] 57,288 67,650 [no bid
DESCRIPTION
Alternales Only (.01 or .02)
Bid 57,288 67.650
Fumnish and install 2 single slacked operable partitions included
Provide an STC rating of 50 included
Furnish and install track suspension syslem included
Operable partitions are to be electrically operaled included
Furnish and install 2 pockets doors of sim. construction lo panels included

ALT. #10 - Provide manually operated operable panel partifions DED. $13,409 |DED. $23,350
ALT. #12 - Delete one electrically operaled operable panel partitior| DED. $17,229 |DED. $32,825

eight
tax
install
Bid Bond yes yes
B&A Add

Addendum Acknowledgement Date
Bid Package 1 - Addendum #1 7/2/2015
Bid Package 2 - Addendum #2A 8/5/2015 yes yes




59-WindowTreatments

BULLEY & ANDREWS SCOPE SHEET

BUILDING: D97 Administration Building Bid Due 8/10/2015
LOCATION 260 W. Madison Street LOW BID 2nd Low Estimate
ARCH: STR B&A Plug #
OWNER: Oak Park Elementary School Dis 0 [Insolar | 0] 30,625 |Ever.Div. 1] § 61,000
APPROVED CONTRACTOR

Name Insolar [Ever Div 12 |Bilis Shade Building Oul.  [Contract Dec. |House of Mad [Indecor Marvin Feig  [Miceli

Address

Conlact Sam Lallas

Phone

QUOTED PRICE 30,625 61,000 [1] 0 0 0 0
TOTAL 30,625 61,000 [no bid no bid no bid no bid no bid no bid no bid

DESCRIPTION
Alternates Only { 01 or ,02)
Bid 30,625 39,000
Furnish and install manual roller shades included included
Roller shade manufacturer Draper Mecho
Furinsh and install motorized roller shades with local conlrol switcH included inlcuded
Furnish and install window treatments at 1st Floor Bd/Conf Roorr |[ included included
Furnish and install prefinished metal housing for roller shades included 22,000
Provide fascias included included
freight
tax
install
Bid Bond yes cashier ck
[B&A Add
Addendum Acknowledgement Date
Bid Package 1 - Addendum #1 7/2/2015
Bid Package 2 - Addendum #2A 8/5/2015 yes yes




BULLEY & ANDREWS SCOPE SHEET

6l-Elevators

BUILDING: D97 Administration Building Bid Due 8/10/2015
LOCATION 260 W. Madison Slreat COW BID 2nd Low Estimate
ARCH: STR B&A Plug# [CONTRACTUADDRESS [BID
OWNER: Oak Park Elementary School Dis 0 |Kone 0 98,000 |Thyssen Krf § 99,800
APPROVED CONTRATTOR
Name [Thyssen Krup  |Kone Otis All Types Anderson Mitsubishi Schindler
Address
Contact Joe Gawlik Ben Elfriech  [Cassie Tohme
Phone
QUOTED PRICE] 99,800 98,000 106,850 0 0 0
TOTAL] 99,800 98,000 BID no bid no bid no bid no bid
DESCRIPTION THROWN
Alternates Only (.01 or .02) ouT
Bid 99,800 98,000 105,000 ne bid no bid no bid no bid
Furnish and install 2 stop elevator per drawings and specs included included Gen2
Furnish and install call buttons and hall laterns included included inc
Furnish and install necessary equipment included included inc
Stainless steel sills aluminum | aluminum | aluminum
Elevator doors included included inc
Elevator cab including interior finishes and control panel included included inc
12 month maintenance agreement included included inc
ALT. #4 - Provide MRL hyrdaulic in lieu of traction IDED $30,100] excluded |DED $40,000
|Provide battery lowering device 1,850
freight included included
lax excluded excluded
install included included
Bid Bond yes yes
B&A Add
Addendum Acknowledgement Date
Bid Package 1 - Addendum #1 7122015 yes yes
Bid Package 2 - Addendum #2A 8/5/2015 yes




BULLEY & ANDREWS SCOPE/SHEET

BUILDING: D97 Adrministration Buitding

62-Plbg

LOCATION 260 W Madison Street COWEBID Znd
ARCH: STR BE&A Plug #
OWNER: Oak Park Elementary School Dis] 0 [Ewing Dohe| FE Moran | § 327 902
APPROVED CONTRACTOR
:gme giry Plumbing [CJ Enickson_|Ewng Doherty [Dehance [FEMaran tartin Petersen [AMS Meehanical [Brandenburger  JFettosLoveSmban]Hil Mechanical  |Carrozza [Titon
idress
Contact
Phong
QUGTED PRICE| 375000 i 0B 500 | 963.025 | 921002 350 900 0 ] T 0
TOTAL|™ 375,000 | 367,246 | 306.500 | 363,025 321992 350,800 [no bid no bid no bid o bid no bid o bid.
DESCRIPTION
Aliernales Only | 01 or 02!
Bid 370.000 382.248 264.500 SEO25 | 322156 345.800
urnish and install sinks with faucet: included included included | Included included included
Furnish and install hot'cold water dispensing system where indicaler included included included included included included
Furnish and install drop in favatories with faucets meluded included included | included included included
Furmish and install mob basin with fauce included included included | included included included
Furinsh and install wall mounted urinal with flush valvi ncluded included included included included included
Funnsh and install wall mounted ioilets with flush valvi mcluded included included | ntluded included included
Furinsh and install electric water coolers included ncluded included | included included included
Furnish and install waler heater ncluded | included | ncluded | included | included included
Furnish and install domestic booster pump ncluded included included inelod included included
Furnish and install hose bibbs included Intluded included | included included included
Furnish and install efevator sump pumg ncluded | included | included | included | included inciuded
Furnish and install figor drains. ficor clean outsand roof drain: included included included | ncluded included included
Provide overfiow roof drains included | included | ncluded | included | included included
Furnish and install all piping and nsuiatiar ncluded intluded included [ included included included
Provide coring and sleeving of own scope of work ncluded included included ncloded ingluded included
Provide haul off of sUable soils 1om own excavalion Work included | included | included | included | Included ncluded
Furnish and install all neces. Pipe and nsul. for hc waler, san_storm, vent || _ncluded included included included included included
rovide backfilling of renches dug cut for contractor's scope of work included included included included included included
Furnish and Install ackilow devices ncluded | included | inclided | included | inciuded nciuded
Tovide restopping as required included | _included | included | included | ncluded noluded
ADDENDUM 2 COST 37.000
T2 underground storm drain hough bullding - by sie uilly Conracic ERLE
ALT #7 - BEE E lmgation system o cosl_|DED 38 BE0ED 35,601 ED 35000 DED 37.400
Treight
ax
install
Bid Bond yes yes ) = yes yes
A Add
Mporary ullity Costs - water 5 D00 5,000 5 000 5.000 5000 3,000
|
[Addendum Acknowledgement Date
id Package 1 - Addendum #1 7122015
ackage 2 - Addendum AZk 8572075 yes Yes yes yes yes =




63-FireProtect

BULLEY & ANDREWS SCOPE SHEET
BUILDING: D97 Administration Building Bid Due 8/10/2015
LOCATION 260 W. Madison Street TOW EBID Znd Low Eatimate
ARCH:  STR B&APlug# [CONTRACTADDRESS |BID
OWNER: Oak Park Elementary School Dis 0 JK&S Auto. 0 76,985 |CL Doucetid § 83,900
APPROVED CONTRACTOR
Name K&S Auto CL Doucetle  |US Alliance Fire Conlrol Valley Fire FE Moran Greal Lakes |Nova
Address
Contact
Phone
QUOTED PRICE 76,985 83,900 84,873 79,800 66,960 0 0 0
TOTAL| 76,985 83,900 84,873 |no bid no bid no bhid no bid no bid
DESCRIPTION
Alternates Only (.01 or .02)
Bid 76,985 83,900 84,873 79,800 66,960
Furnish and install complete fire prolection system included included included BID NOT | BID NOT
New sprinkler system to be 172 GPM @ 40 PSI included included included |[SUBMITTELSUBMITTED
Sprinkler riser lo be localed in Stairwell A included included included |PROPERLY|PROPERLY]
Install new wet sprinkler system except where noted included included included
System design is to be light hazard density at public areas included included included
System design is o be ordinary hazard at mech and stor rooms|| included included included
freight
tax
|install
Bid Bond certified ck yes yes
B&A Add
Addendum Acknowledgement Date
Bid Package 1 - Addendum #1 71212015
Bid Package 2 - Addendum #2A 8/5/2015 yes yes yes




64 -HVAC

ILOCATION 260 W Madison Sueet

ARCH.  STR BAA Plug# b
[OWNER  Oak Pack Elementary School Di 0 [Quaity Control
APPROVED CONTRACTOR
Namq s Porrsar  [Arberbecn [ouaiey Corio WS e [V E torae [F) men - [Promes Mecn Juacr e [ foier  fatMecn  Tiuies  Themwn e Jnovers Eor [ ten - [Snerman
Address
Gantact [Zdve Bchrame |
Phone 28 £31-
b IR Ty T [} T T T
B43800 | 847400 B0Z.760 | §70.000 435,905 nobld __[nobid __[nobid  [nobid [nebid  [nobd  Jnebd e B Trobd
GESCRIFTION
Aliermates Gnly (01 o7 021
Bid BI6J00__| BI6G00 | 763000 | 16,000 | AAB000 | G5 008 | 842000 | S14.500
Fumnlsh and nstall piping 3nd msuiation incleded ncluded | included | included | ncluded | inclded | included
Furnish and install refngeration piping and piping included included | included | nciuded | included | included | included
Urnish and Install al mechanical aquipment Tnelded ncloded | ncluged included
Furnlsh and install sheel metal and insdlation included Tncluded | included | included | includa
Furnish and install gas piping and gas boosler pumps included included | included | included | included
Fumnish and install EUHs, CUHs, FCUs, RTUs. Condense Unis_gvaps heal pu included included | included | _included | _inciuded
Fumish and install registers_griles, and diuzers included wcluded | included | included | included
Fulinish and intall netessary portals and rool curbs included wncluded | included | wcluded | ncluded |
Provide all necessary fire safy included included | inciuged | included | included
Fravide fesi and balance of enlire system wilh reports afier completion neluded inciudad | included | inciodsd | moluded
16 v BIFA Coordnation fot Trades xcluded T T I TIN5 o0 | 750
Prowde femporary gas for uni heatsrs when reguired included ncluded | ncluded | included | _ncluged | ncluded | included
Fiowide VRF systerm neluden includad includ
Furnish and mstall lobver contral dampars. included incluged included
Fooftop curb and suppars nciuded ncluded included
Foofiop louvers ndded ncluded neloded
Tsclation valves ai each unit included included ineluded
Dampers at Rool 16p Louvers. [ER
ELT #3 - DELETE generator work CED 33500 [DFD 33,500 DED 35001 no cost _|DED $T500 IDEG $7.464 3178
ALT #17 - Lovier bullding height 1-0° ED 31
Traight
fax
insail
B Bord 75 7o T = T T Vs ot
BEA Add
Elizoance Tor BT 7500 7500 7500 T 500 TI00 TE0a 500 750
Addendum Acknowledge ment Tate
Bid Package 1 - AdGendum £ 1 TEI015
d Package 2 - Addendum S2A 852015 yos yes yer yes. ¥&5 yas. yes yos




65~Tempontrolg

BULLEY & ANDREWS SCOPE SHEET
BUILDING: D97 Administration Building Bid Due 8/10/2015
LOCATION 260 W. Madison Streel COW BID 2nd Low Estimate
ARCH: STR B&APlug# [CONTRACTOADDRESS [BID
OWNER: CQak Park Elementary School Dis 0 |Precision 0] 143970 |zero error | 3
APPROVED C
Name Precision Delta Controls [Johnson Con
Address
Contact Paul MacDonald
Phone il
QUOTED PRICE| 143,970 0 0 0
TOTAL] 143,970 [no bid no bid
DESCRIPTION
Alternates Only (.01 or .02}
Bid 163,470
BAS - Workstation, Owner Training, elc included
DOAS BACNET Interface included
AC Units included
[EFs included
VRF System included
Unit Healers included
Fumish and install raceway conduil included
Fumish and install control wiring included
Motorized dampers at rooftop louvers 4 excluded
VOLUNTARY ALT. - plenum rated confrol wiring IDED. 10,000
Bid Bond yes
freight
tax
install
B&A Add
Precision Control delete district upgrades (19,500)
Addendum Acknowledgement Date
Bid Package 1 - Addendum #1 71212015
Bid Package 2 - Addendum #2A 8/5/2015 yes




69-Electrical

BULLEY & ANDREWS SCOPE SHEET
T

Jadsen Sreet

sTR B&A Piug #
OWHER  Oak Park £ lementary Senool fe! a

APPROVED CONTRACTOR

tiama = Trremrs &= Fome Corme fimceeJernery Do JFeemifwen [t Cocme . JL Pamrer Emreliemsrammer

Redress.

Cortact T T T G T )
GUOTED PRIC] R T XN ARSI I N T T T T

GTE 000 | B3kz0 | 878 647 179,980 | 1,232,000 [na 614 [no b o o B [T S bid

GESCRIPTION
[l oy [0 o 007
]
Frowde Tompo a7y powet Bnd Tina Tor STe Consrosims
G108 T8 prary pawe! 10 |t e Vraner

TSN BnG NETa | new pawer gsrodon Tncuned
5 i 510 MaTad e I rlures and Grrpe

| local switeney Aot seansors gl for a3ht control

AT natulti Gés penerator
“Fvsn 373 atal Bl CoWer TECERLAERE
= ovide Tee alarm svslém wilh full condud raceway and de. e
[Frige " conis T AT Ticomemst wtores setms ]
[ fencron bowes ang condut st Tor wace i aay
[F~ev3e power ana irastiuciore (o seevty Coiv. |
[Fov 3¢ electcal conmections Tor ciner WEPFF squpmart

0 3 corean 800 ik $loppina) for 3| wecirical saope
[Furnsh ang install parwing 1 &1 Ign powes

Fuxfich an elal power Gebstan
[F il fecessar, cOndut and wies for Comid sanvoe ngiuded
Furnieh ang mstal 4 conout Iof Ther eptes.
AL o teader infrastrutiure AT S Es
3 Froatan work TED 7600 |
crirer sno peEaled Wk Th e T
E eleaineal projection soreeny TED 5730 Tiow
€ electrical brerable patton TELC 51630 |LE 5]
E re elecvical ooet parnon keep comat | (60 3763 ED S50

e T ) Jfim t ey o

o e

[ T T
o Bid o bid ino bid Mo bid I B13

TR

oS

c

TEC $1C.000
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